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The top 10 best selling ATC classes in retail in units and value 
(registered products)
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Top 10 Best Selling ATC classes

in retail

Units abs. 

MAT/12/2019

% of BE

Retail Market 

N02 ANALGESIQUES 22,836,126 10.8

N05 PSYCHOLEPTIQUES 13,885,536 6.5

R01 ANTIINF DECONGEST RHINO 10,116,005 4.8

A02 A-ACID.A-FLATUL.A-ULCER. 9,902,252 4.7

R05 ANTITUSSIFS PREP BRONCH 9,722,671 4.6

J01 ANTIBACTERIENS SYSTEMIQ. 8,148,072 3.8

A10 ANTIDIABETIQUES 7,564,096 3.6

N06 PSYCHO ANALEPTIQUES 7,216,055 3.4

M01 ANTIINFLAM ANTIRHUMAT VG 7,154,159 3.4

R03 ANTIASTHM & COPD PRDTS 6,434,932 3.0

Top 10 Best Selling ATC classes

in retail

Value abs. 

MAT/12/2019

% of BE

Retail Market 

L04 IMMUNOSUPPRESSEURS 279,785,984 8.9

B01 THROMBOLYTIQUES 250,837,904 7.9

R03 ANTIASTHM & COPD PRDTS 187,782,672 6.0

A10 ANTIDIABETIQUES 166,978,336 5.3

N05 PSYCHOLEPTIQUES 150,231,392 4.8

N02 ANALGESIQUES 142,103,120 4.5

J05 ANTIVIRAUX SYSTEMIQUES 141,497,872 4.5

C09 PROD ACT SYS RENIN-ANGIO 132,246,480 4.2

C10 PR.LIPID-REGUL.A-ATHEROM 105,017,696 3.3

A02 A-ACID.A-FLATUL.A-ULCER. 103,059,504 3.3
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The top 10 fastest growing ATC in units and value
(in absolute growth, registered products)
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Fastest Growing ATC in Units
Units abs. 

MAT/12/2019

Absolute

Growth in units

A02 A-ACID.A-FLATUL.A-ULCER. 9,902,252 820,308

A10 ANTIDIABETIQUES 7,564,096 488,997

C09 PROD ACT SYS RENIN-ANGIO 5,934,661 472,756

J07 VACCINS 3,414,043 371,367

R01 ANTIINF DECONGEST RHINO 10,116,005 308,504

C10 PR.LIPID-REGUL.A-ATHEROM 5,638,778 288,477

N06 PSYCHO ANALEPTIQUES 7,216,055 268,316

S01 PRDT OPHTALMOLOGIQUES 5,633,627 262,022

N03 ANTIEPILEPTIQUES 3,496,447 160,355

H03 THERAPEUT THYROIDIENNE 2,370,579 158,322

Fastest Growing ATC in Value
Value abs. 

MAT/12/2019

Absolute

Growth in value

B01 THROMBOLYTIQUES € 250,837,904 25,915,520

A10 ANTIDIABETIQUES € 166,978,336 19,575,120

D05 PRD NN STER TR.INFL.CUT. € 45,265,112 19,313,732

C09 PROD ACT SYS RENIN-ANGIO € 132,246,480 13,348,520

R03 ANTIASTHM & COPD PRDTS € 187,782,672 11,430,032

J07 VACCINS € 67,004,784 10,712,524

M01 ANTIINFLAM ANTIRHUMAT VG € 67,253,976 8,013,100

N03 ANTIEPILEPTIQUES € 57,084,516 4,603,836

A02 A-ACID.A-FLATUL.A-ULCER. € 103,059,504 4,108,752

N06 PSYCHO ANALEPTIQUES € 97,313,840 3,287,528
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The top 10 best selling products in retail in units and value
(registered products)
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Top 10 Best Selling products

in units

Units abs. 

MAT/12/2019

% of BE Retail 

Market in units

DAFALGAN 7,562,764 3.6

D-CURE 2,598,043 1.2

NUROFEN 2,492,743 1.2

PANTOMED NYCOMED 2,455,485 1.2

IBUPROFEN EG 2,218,457 1.0

ASAFLOW 2,203,437 1.0

ISO-BETADINE 2,070,535 1.0

L-THYROXINE CHRIST 2,018,784 1.0

GLUCOPHAGE 1,767,203 0.8

RHINATHIOL 1,695,786 0.8

Top 10 Best Selling products

in value

Value abs. 

MAT/12/2019

% of BE Retail 

Market in value

HUMIRA € 85,064,224 2.7

ELIQUIS € 68,075,928 2.2

XARELTO € 64,144,376 2.0

STELARA € 43,060,504 1.4

ENBREL € 41,595,388 1.3

DAFALGAN € 41,357,464 1.3

LIXIANA € 34,901,496 1.1

TRIUMEQ € 29,487,570 0.9

SIMPONI € 25,914,668 0.8

COSENTYX € 24,892,152 0.8


